

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17013/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in CP No. 172/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S.BHARAT TRADES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORP.L.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra,Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the chart at Page 90 (Annexure P-13) of the
SLP paper book, issue notice returnable within eight weeks.
Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT