

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17013/2009

M/S.BHARAT TRADES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORP.L.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Rai,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate proposes to appear for both these respondents and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time granted.

Await appearance of respondent No.3.

List the matter on 13.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar