

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17013/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in CP No. 172/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S.BHARAT TRADES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORP.L.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhisek Rai, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder,
if any.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master