

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17013/2009

M/S.BHARAT TRADES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORP.L.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nikita Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv
Mr Abhisek Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate appearing for the respondent is
objecting to grant more time to the petitioner for filing
additional documents.

Considering the fact that even after releasing the
matter from this Court it will take some time to list before
the Hon'ble Court, petitioner is permitted to file additional
documents before the date of listing as per rules.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj